R e n e w a b l e s
Issue 16 April 2012
Tribune HE Unvented Hot Water Cylinders
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IMPORTANT NOTE TO THE INSTALLER
Read these instructions before commencing installation. Unvented
�������
��	�����

0.
00
CODE HEIGHT DIAMETER A B C D F G
TIS60 673 478 340 380 440 395 N/F 483
TIS90 1048 478 340 380 440 395 N/F 858
TIS120 1236 478 340 380 440 395 N/F 1046
TIS150 1424 478 380 420 520 520 N/F 1234
TIS180 1674 478 380 420 520 610 N/F 1484
TIS210 1987 478 380 420 520 710 1500 1797
CODE HEIGHT DIAMETER A B C D G
TDS60 673 478 175 210 N/F N/F 483
TDS90 1048 478 175 210 610 N/F 858
TDS120 1236 478 175 210 710 N/F 1046
TDS150 1424 478 175 210 810 N/F 1234
TDS180 1674 478 175 210 910 N/F 1484
TDS210 1987 478 175 210 1100 1500 1797
8
22mm COLD FEED WITH
DIP PIPE TO DEFLECTOR
IN BOTTOM OF CYLINDER

SECOND IMMERSION HEATER
(not always fitted. See table)
CODE HEIGHT DIAMETER A B C D F G
TIS60ECO 742 550 340 380 440 395 N/F 483
TIS90ECO 1117 550 340 380 440 395 N/F 858
TIS120ECO 1305 550 340 380 440 395 N/F 1046
TIS150ECO 1493 550 380 420 520 520 N/F 1234
TIS180ECO 1743 550 380 420 520 610 N/F 1484
TIS210ECO 2056 550 380 420 520 710 1500 1797
CODE HEIGHT DIAMETER A B C D G
TDS60ECO 718 550 175 210 N/F N/F 483
TDS90ECO 1093 550 175 210 610 N/F 858
TDS120ECO 1281 550 175 210 710 N/F 1046
TDS150ECO 1469 550 175 210 810 N/F 1234
TDS180ECO 1719 550 175 210 910 N/F 1484
TDS210ECO 2032 550 175 210 1110 1500 1797
40.0˚
45
.0
˚

IT
Y
H
ea
t L
os
s
(k
W
/2
4H
r)
TRIBUNE DIRECT SLIMLINE
TDS60 20 80 60 22m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.99
TDS90 29 120 90 33m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.05
TDS120 38 160 120 44m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.12
TDS150 46 200 150 55m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.29
TDS180 54 235 180 66m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.37
TDS210 60 270 210 77m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.64
TRIBUNE INDIRECT SLIMLINE
TIS60 26 90 60 10m 45s 8m 02s 0.67 3.69 17.2 N/A N/A 0.99
TIS90 36 130 90 17m 22s 15m 12s 0.67 3.69 16.1 N/A N/A 1.05
TIS120 44 165 120 25m 01s 16m 25s 0.67 3.69 19.0 N/A N/A 1.12
TIS150 52 205 150 26m 24s 19m 37s 0.77 4.26 19.5 N/A N/A 1.29
TIS180 60 240 180 32m 14s 23m 05s 0.77 4.26 20.4 N/A N/A 1.37
TIS210 68 280 210 36m 36s 27m 40s 0.77 4.26 23.4 N/A N/A 1.64
TRIBUNE DIRECT
TD90 25 115 90 33m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.91
TD120 30 150 120 44m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.05
TD150 35 185 150 55m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.23
TD180 40 220 180 66m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.32
TD210 45 255 210 77m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.58
TD250 50 300 250 91m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.84
TD300 55 355 300 110m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.10
TRIBUNE INDIRECT
TI90 30 120 90 20m 25s 14m 18s 0.67 15.78 3.69 N/A N/A 0.91
TI120 35 155 120 23m 47s 18m 00s 0.67 18.35 3.69 N/A N/A 1.05
TI150 40 190 150 29m 36s 20m 35s 0.77 19.07 4.26 N/A N/A 1.23
TI180 45 225 180 31m 58s 22m 47s 0.77 20.28 4.26 N/A N/A 1.32
TI210 50 260 210 33m 05s 26m 16s 0.86 23.08 4.83 N/A N/A 1.58
TI250 55 305 250 41m 18s 28m 20s 0.86 24.40 4.83 N/A N/A 1.84
TI300 60 360 300 46m 01s 32m 52s 0.86 24.87 4.83 N/A N/A 2.10
TRIBUNE ECOCYL DIRECT
TDS60ECO 25 85 60 22m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.86
TDS90ECO 30 120 90 33m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.89
TDS120ECO 35 155 120 44m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.96
TDS150ECO 40 190 150 55m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.06
TDS180ECO 45 225 180 66m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.19
TDS210ECO 50 260 210 77m - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.36
24
CYLINDER DETAILS & PERFORMANCE
SPECIFICATION

PA
C
IT
Y
H
ea
t L
os
s
(k
W
/2
4H
r)
TRIBUNE ECOCYL INDIRECT
TIS60ECO 30 90 60 10m 45s 8m 02s 0.67 3.69 17.2 N/A N/A 0.86
TIS90ECO 35 125 90 17m 22s 15m 12s 0.67 3.69 16.1 N/A N/A 0.89
TIS120ECO 36 156 120 25m 01s 16m 25s 0.67 3.69 19.0 N/A N/A 0.96
TIS150ECO 45 195 150 26m 24s 19m 37s 0.77 4.26 19.5 N/A N/A 1.06
TIS180ECO 36 216 180 32m 14s 23m 05s 0.77 4.26 20.4 N/A N/A 1.19
TIS210ECO 55 265 210 36m 36s 27m 40s 0.77 4.26 23.4 N/A N/A 1.36
TRIBUNE SOLAR DIRECT
TSS150 40 190 150 31m 05s 22m 16s N/A N/A N/A 0.67 3.69 1.23
TSS180 45 225 180 33m 30s 23m 34s N/A N/A N/A 0.67 3.69 1.32
TSS210 50 260 210 33m 05s 26m 33s N/A N/A N/A 0.86 4.83 1.58
TSS250 55 305 250 41m 18s 28m 20s N/A N/A N/A 0.86 4.83 1.84
TSS300 60 360 300 46m 01s 32m 52s N/A N/A N/A 0.86 4.83 2.10
TRIBUNE SOLAR INDIRECT
TT150 50 200 150 22m 50s 11m 44s 0.67 3.69 17.2 0.67 3.69 1.23
TT180 55 235 180 25m 15s 17m 02s 0.67 3.69 20.2 0.67 3.69 1.32
TT210 60 270 210 28m 31s 15m 50s 0.77 4.26 23.4 0.86 4.83 1.58